SMaRT Station

301 Carl Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94089. Phone (408) 752-8530 - Operated by Bay Counties Smart

Rate Schedule — Effective December 2025

Material Rate per ..

. Description
cubicyard

Light Items $28 Household discards; White goods: stoves, washers, dryers, metal
furniture. Measurable quantities of dirt will be charged at the
concrete/dirt/sod rate.

Heavy Iltems $56 Furniture, large metal items, water heaters, sinks, toilets. Non-
recyclable Green Waste: palm, ivy, yucca, cactus, bamboo and other
fibrous material.

Construction & $56 Mixed building materials, tree stumps, limbs and roots larger than 6”

Demolition diameter, conduit, fencing, wood, wallboard, carpets, floor pads,

Debris — Mixed floor and ceiling tiles. Other items from construction, remodeling,
repair or teardown.

Concrete, Dirt & | $97 Concrete larger than 2'x2'x4”, with wood, metal, wire or rebar,

Sod — Mixed concrete that does not meet the specifications of “clean concrete”.
Dirt mixed with yard trimmings or asphalt or rock, and Sod.

Clean Concrete $49 Clean concrete and rock less than 2'x2’x4”. No garbage, dirt, excess
wire, pipe or rebar. Concrete contaminated with excess pipe, wire
and rebar, or mixed with other materials will be charged at the
concrete/dirt/Sod rate.

Clean Dirt $79 Clean soil. No rock, vegetation or other contaminants.

Clean Green $27 Includes grass, leaves, small branches and other landscaping

Materials maintenance materials. Material cannot be mixed with garbage,
wood, sand, dirt or rock. Materials may not exceed 6 feet in length
and six inches in diameter. No palm, yucca, cactus, bamboo, ivy or
poison oak.

Clean Wood $37 Clean wood is segregated, unpainted, untreated pallets, wood and

Debris lumber pieces up to 6” in diameter and 6’ in length. Material must
be free of metal and paper. Material must not be banded, bundled
tied or wrapped. Nails ok.

Asphalt - Not $77 Asphalt roofing material, shingles, asphalt that does not meet the

Clean specifications of “clean asphalt”.

Clean Asphalt $59 Clean asphalt and grindings less than 2’x2’x3”. No garbage, dirt,
excess wire, pipe or rebar. Asphalt contaminated with other
materials will be charged at the regular asphalt rate. Does not
include asphalt shingles or roofing materials.

Brick & Pavers $97 Brick, pavers and paving stones.

Tires $56 Tires due to the density per cubic yard and special handling
requirements. There is a limit of 4 tires per load.

Sofa $30 each | Sofas, chairs, loveseats 8’ or less. Charged per item.

Mattress/Box $20 each | Up to 10 per visit. Mattresses from residents and qualifying under

Spring the California “bye-bye mattress” program are not charged a fee.

Refrigerator, $81 each | Residential units only.

freezer/AC unit

Food Scraps $109/ton | uneaten food scraps and leftovers, spoiled food, frozen and freezer-
burned food (without the packaging).

Minimum Charge | $28 Lowest commodity per cubic yard rate, excluding mattresses and
green material

Fee for <18 In accaordance with Stinnvvale Miuinicinal Code R 16 190




